www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

Vaal

Tuesday 20th February 2018

Race1l itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m 10:15 pm
Race 2  Book For Guineas Day 3 March Maiden Plate 1800m 10:50 pm
Race 3 Kiddies Entertainment 3 March Maiden Plate (F & M) 2001m 11:25 pm
Race 4  Gin And Craft Beer Festival 3 March Mr 66 Handicap 2001m 12:00 am
Race 5 Book For Classic Day 7 April Fm 62 Handicap (F & M) 2400m 12:35 am
Race 6 www.tabonline.co.za Fm 60 Apprentice Handicap (F & M) 1800m 1:10 am
Race 7 Book For Champions Day 5 May Fm 71 Handicap (F & M) 1800m 1:45 am
Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Thursday 22 February Mr 65 Apprentice Handicap  2:20 am
1400m
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Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M) 1000m
Prize $9,480. 1t $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Western Shamrock G Wrogemann Candice Dawson 1270243 6:0-2-1 $4841 0% 50% 7 132
(SAF)

2. Flying Falcon (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus x355737354 19:0-0-7 $4799 0% 37% 14 132
3. Bourbon Bouquet (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock X63s2 3:0-1-1 $2820 0% 67% 11 132
4. Vanilla Orchid (SAF) C Maujean Craig Mayhew x29566s0s0 6:0-1-0 $2205 0% 17% 8 132
5. Jaunita (SAF) K De Melo Leon Erasmus 2774030564 30:0-1-3 $3794 0% 13% 4 132
6. Queen Rachel (SAF) Wesley Marwing Grant Maroun x700 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 132
7. Shiloh (SAF) Dylan Lerena (a9) Brett Warren x34859s42 6:0-1-1 $3,048 0% 33% 3 132
8. Gianna (SAF) R Danielson Roy Magner x98800239 8:0-1-1 $2683 0% 25% 1 132
9. Lady Livia (SAF) Jarryd Penny Dianne Stenger x590995900 11:1-0-0 0 9% 9% 10 132
10. Kitty Coo (SAF) Hennie Greyling Heather Adamson x907432642 26:0-3-1 $5543 0% 15% 5 132
11. Kutamba (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Leon Erasmus x007884622 14:0-3-0 $5562 0% 21% 9 132
12. Baize Door (USA) M Yeni M F De Kock 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
13. Patat (SAF) P Strydom Candice Dawson X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
14. Queen Of War (SAF)  Calvin Habib Grant Maroun x40 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132

SCRATCHED

Race 1 itsarush.co.za Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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WESTERN SHAMROCK

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Waywest Goddess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Vanessa Harrison

Colours Cerise, white sleeves, cerise spots, white cap, cerise spots

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good G Wrogemann
20f14 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom
70f15 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good KD Melo

15 0f 17 TURF Sun 26Nov17 1160m CLMd Soft B Fayd'herbe
20f13 VAAL Tue 7Novl7 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena

% |E3 FLYING FALCON

¢)

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Three Nations

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P A De Lange & Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Yellow, blue band of diamonds, striped sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 1000m Clmd Good S Brown
14
30f14 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good S Brown
50f15 TURF Sat27Janl18 1160m CLMd Soft S Brown
50f15 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good D Schwarz
70f15 VAAL Thu21Decl7 1000m CLMd Good S Brown
4 year old ch unknown
- Sire Pathfork Dam Fragrant Filly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Bourbon Lane Stables (nom: Mr M J McMahon), Mr M F
Colours Red, red and beige halved sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Cimd Good C Murray
14
6of15 TURF Sat27Janl8 1160m CLMd Soft  JV Merwe
30f12 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good C Murray
20f5 VAAL Thu 15Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft  JV Merwe
4 year old ch unknown
. Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Cherry Blossom
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs M S Moosa & C J Mayhew
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise
star
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good C Maujean
14
20f11 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1300m CLMd Good M| Duba
90f14 VAAL Tue16Jan18 1200m CLMd Good R Munger
60f14 VAAL Thu190ctl7 1400m CLMd Good M | Duba
60f11 TURF Sat9Sepl7  1450m CLMd Good R Munger

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $4,841
W&P% 0-50

Trainer Candice Dawson
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 7

12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1
Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0
0dds Winner
$3.9 Western Shamrock 60kg L
60 16 15/2 Eleni 60kg 1.50L 0:57.88
60 5  9/1 Carmalita 60kg 3.25
59 18/1 Radiant Splendour 59kg 19.25L 1:10.01
59 12 7/1 Jazaalah 59kg 1.00L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $4,799
W&P% 0-37

Trainer Leon Erasmus
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 19:0-0-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-3
Wgt Br.
60 14

60 15
60 10
60 14
60 14

12 Mths 20:0-0-7 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 16:0-0-7  Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-6
0dds Winner

Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

22/1 Eleni 60kg 1.75L 0:57.88
15/1 Saragon 60kg 9.50L 1:09.74
33/1 Carmalita 60kg 2.50L
11/1 Nightmare 60kg 3.50L

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $2,820
W&P% 0-67

Career 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
60 11

60 9
58 4
60 7

12 Mths 3:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-1-1
Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

10/3 Saragon 60kg 10.25L 1:09.74
13/2 Tripod 60kg 0.50L
6/4 Outlander 60kg 8.00L

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $2,205
W&P% 0-17

Trainer Craig Mayhew
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 8

60
60
58
57

12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0
Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

28/1 Jamra 60kg 2.75L 1:18.06

50/1 Regal Graduation 60kg 10.75L

66/1 Galu Beach 58kg 4.50L 1:25.01
100/1 Ice Art 57kg 10.25L 1:30.37

S~ o ~aN
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I JAuniTA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Perakeen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
20f14 VAAL Tue 20Febl8 1000m Cimd Good
70f10 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1000m CLMd Good
70f14 VAAL Tue30Janl8 1000m CLMd Good
40of15 TURF Sat13Janl8 1000m CLMd Good
13 of 14 TURF Sat 30Decl7 1160m CLMd Good

I3 QUEEN RACHEL

4 year old b unknown

- I vl
I ’
.':

Iy I

:m'ﬂ,_. Jf’l Sire Great Britain Dam Country Comfort

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Maroun

Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap
Race Details Track
UPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good
14
70f9 VAAL Tue 6Feb18 1000m CLMd Good
12 of 13 TURF Sat 27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft
15 of 15 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good

- |3 sHiLOH

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Ruby Eaglechild
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D | Johnson

Jockey
KD Melo
A Sithole
H Greyling
H Greyling
S Brown

Jockey
W Marwing

W Marwing
W Marwing
L Hewitson

Colours Royal blue, red maltese cross, white collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs,

white cap, royal blue stripe

Race Details Track
ﬂ’L of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good
3o0f14 VAAL Thu 8Febl8 1200m CLMd Soft
40f14 VAAL Tue 30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good
80f10 TURF Sat23Decl7 1160m CLMd Soft
90f10 VAAL Tue 27Junl7 1000m CLMd Good

 [FJ GIANNA

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Tsunami
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C L Croft

Jockey
D Lerena

D Lerena
D Lerena
J Penny

C Zackey

Colours Brown, white star, hooped sleeves, brown cap

Race Details Track
lljsz of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good
90f10 VAAL Thu 25Jan18 1700m CLMd Good
8of16 TURF Sun7Janl8  1400m CLMd Good
80of15 VAAL Thu 21Decl7 1000m CLMd Good
10 of 12 VAAL Tue 28Nov17 1000m CLMd Soft

Jockey
R Danielson

G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $3,794
W&P% 0-13

Trainer Leon Erasmus
Jockey K De Melo 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 30:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br.
60 4
60 3
60 4
60 15
60 1

12 Mths 27:0-2-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 26:0-0-1  Soft 4:0-1-2
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-0-1
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

6/1 Forever Joy 60kg 4.50L 0:59.94
22/1 Eleni 60kg 4.25L 0:57.88
66/1 Carmalita 60kg 2.50L
50/1 Schippers 60kg 15.50L

2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Wesley Marwing 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 15

60 8
60
60

12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

28/1 Mademoiselle 60kg 5.75L 0:57.18
4 100/1 Dressed To Impress 60kg 21.50L 1:10.66
10 33/1 Carmalita 60kg 9.75L

Trainer Brett Warren
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $3,048
W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
60 3

5 3
56
60
60 2

12 Mths 7:0-1-1  1st Up 3:0-1-0
Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

11/1 Nautic Spirit 60kg 8.25L 1:10.38
33/1 Eleni 60kg 3.00L 0:57.88
11/1 Shifting Shadows 60kg 11.25L
10/1 Claremorris 60kg 9.25L

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $2,683
W&P% 0-25

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 1

59

12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0
0dds Winner
Western Shamrock 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

9 100/1 Gottalottaluv 59kg 16.75L 1:44.97
59 9 75/1 Candy Kisses 59kg 8.50L 1:27.18
60 10  33/1 Nightmare 60kg 5.25L

59 8 22/1 Ouro 59g 13.25L 0:58.77
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7 [EJ LADY LIVIA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pyc Paint Your Wagon Dam Lady Perry Too
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Baars

Colours Grey and orange diagonal stripes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J4PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd Good J Penny

50f9 VAAL Tue6Febl8 1000m CLMd Good J Penny

90f13 TURF Sat27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft  J Penny

16 of 16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good M Mjoka

90f13 VAAL Thu 16Novl7 1400m CLMdNHF Soft M Yeni
KITTY C00

5 year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Good Ol Days
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis

Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise
cap, purple stars
Race Details Track Jockey
iJPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Cimd Good H Greyling
4
90f12 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1200m CLHcp Good W Marwing
10 of 13 VAAL Thu 7Decl7 1200m CLMd Soft W Marwing
70f11 VAAL Tue 21Novl7 1200m CLMd Good W C Marwing
40f10 VAAL Sat30Sepl7 1200m CLMd Good P Strydom

52 K] KUTAMBA

4 year old b unknown

{ & I |I

xr‘_ o Sire Rebel King Dam Dance For Me

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Snyman

Colkours White, cerise star, white sleeves, cerise stars, white cap, cerise stars and

pea
Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJAE’L of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Cimd Good M Thackeray
13 of 15 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd Good R Munger
13 of 15 VAAL Thu 21Decl7 1000m CLMd Good JV Merwe
70f8 TURF Sun19Novl7 1000m CLMd Good C Mabaya
8of11 VAAL Thu 260ctl7 1000m CLMd Good S Brown

BAIZE DOOR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Speightstown Dam Maid To Master
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details

30f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Cimd

Track Jockey
Good M Yeni

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 10
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 229m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10 Western Shamrock 60kg L
60 5 55/1 Mademoiselle 60kg 4.50L 0:57.18
60 5 50/1 Dressed To Impress 60kg 12.50L 1:10.66
57 100/1 Angelic 58kg 13.50L 1:52.1
58 14  66/1 Irish 58kg 13.25L 1:24.43
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 5
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,543
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 26:0-3-1 12 Mths 17:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 Western Shamrock 60kg L
55 8 33/1 Goodness Me 59g 6.25L 1:10.11
60 14  15/1 White Winter 60kg 11.50L 1:12.61
60 9/2 Penny Royal 59kg 8.25L 1:10.78
60 2  9/2 Blindfold 58kg 0.75L 1:11.95
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,562
Win Range - W&P% 0-21
Career 14:0-3-0 12 Mths 15:0-3-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 Western Shamrock 60kg L
60 8 66/1 Carmalita 60kg 7.75L
60 1 40/1 Nightmare 60kg 10.50L
59 8 18/1 Aerobatic 60kg 6.75L 0:58.11
59 14  16/1 Moggie Brown 59g 13.50L 0:57.56
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 Western Shamrock 60kg L
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PATAT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam Oupa's Honey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Lottering

Colours Red, white crossed sashes, red sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1000m Clmd
14

70f12 TURF Sat13Jan18 1000m CLMd

®  FZ1 QUEEN OF WAR

[a 4 4yearoldbunknown

“ok ./ Sire Great Britain Dam Picadilly Miss
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G J Maroun
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap

Track Jockey
Good P Strydom

Good P Strydom

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of VAAL Tue 20Febl8 1000m Clmd Good C Habib
14

40f9 VAAL Tue 6Febl8 1000m CLMd Good C Habib
11 of 14 VAAL Tue 30Jan18 1000m CLMd Good C Habib

Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12 Western Shamrock 60kg L
58 13 11/1 Tripod 60kg 6.50L
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 13
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 13 Western Shamrock 60kg L

60 7 100/1 Mademoiselle 60kg 3.75L 0:57.18
60 7 40/1 Eleni 60kg 16.75L 0:57.88
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Race 2 Book For Guineas Day 3 March Maiden Plate 1800m
Prize $9,480. st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Agent Kay (SAF) G Wrogemann Scott Kenny 3223630 6:0-2-2 $6377 0% 67% 2 132
2. Two Guns (SAF) S Brown Stephen Lerena x30s76 4:.0-0-1 $1,093 0% 25% 1 132
3. Colonel Bogey (SAF) R Danielson Roy Magner x048369307 14:0-0-2 $1962 0% 14% 6 132
4. Plucky Plunderer (SAF)  Ryan Munger Roy Magner 198407395 8:0-0-1 $900 0% 13% 11 132
5. Cape Flyer (SAF) Hennie Greyling Leon Erasmus x573058004 22:0-1-1 $2989 0% 9% 14 132
6. Collegiate (SAF) Craig Zackey Tyrone Zackey 235652 4:.0-1-1 $2937 0% 50% 12 132

SCRATCHED
8. Karioke Kelly (SAF) Dennis Schwarz (a3) Gavin Van Zyl x8306s6545 7:.0-0-1 $1,060 0% 14% 3 132
9. Ali Pasha (SAF) Julius Mphanya (a9) Stephen Lerena x690s50030 20:0-0-1 $915 0% 5% 7 132
10. One Wall Street (SAF)  Dylan Lerena (a9) Brett Warren x700s24 5:0-1-0 $1,830 0% 20% 8 132
11. Sea Lord (SAF) JV'd Merwe Brett Webber x709985682 13:0-1-0 $1840 0% 8% 4 132
12. The Slammers Lad Mathew Thackeray ~ Stephen Lerena x0000 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132
(SAF)

SCRATCHED
14. Rockstar Child (SAF) R Simons Stanley M Ferreira x76 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132

Race 2 Book For Guineas Day 3 March Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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51 | AGENT KAY

' @4 4yearold b unknown
- Sire Golden Sword Dam Oochee Agent
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Jular & Mr & Mrs S W Kenny
Colours White, royal blue stripe and sleeves, white armbands and collar, striped

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Cimd Good G Wrogemann
20f10 TURF Sat3Febl8  1600m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
20f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1800m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
30f14 VAAL Tue 16Janl8 1400m CLMd Good C Murray

60of 15 TURF Sat30Decl7 1400m CLMd Good G Wrogemann

3 Two GUNS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oracy Dam Hidden Nest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Ross Moore, K A Lerena, Neren Sing, D Coetz
Colours Mauve, black hoops and collar, mauve sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

iJzPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m CImd Good S Brown
30f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1800m CLMd Good S Brown

110f 13 TURF Sat13Jan18 1600m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
70f12 VAAL Thu31Augl7 1400m CLMd Good KD Melo

60f 10 TURF Sat19Augl7 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson

~ [l COLONEL BOGEY

. 4year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Musical Hit
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Turkey red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, turkey red cap

Race Details Track Jockey

iJZPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clmd Good R Danielson

10 of 12 VAAL Sat 10Feb18 2001m CLMd Good R Munger

40f 10 TURF Sat3Febl8  1600m CLMd Good M Yeni

8of14 VAAL Tue 16Janl8 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni

30f14 TURF Sun7Janl8  1400m CLMd Good R Simons
I PLUCKY PLUNDERER

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Daring Bid Dam Atraab
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G R Sadleir

Colours Cerise, black hoop and sleeves, cerise armbands, black cap

L

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clmd Good R Munger
90f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1800m CLMd Good R Munger
80f10 TURF Sun7Janl8  2850m CLMd Good R Munger
40f10 TURF Tue 12Decl7 2400m CLMd Soft  J Penny

12 of 12 TURF Sun 19Nov17 1800m CLMdNHF Good C Zackey

Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 2
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,377
Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 6:0-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-3  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 2 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

60 10  5/2 The Rising Legend 60kg 0.50L 1:40.5

58 10 11/2 Judd's Rocket 58kg 0.30L 1:51.66

59 9 12/1 Tumbling Stream 59kg 3.00L

59 6  9/1 Mutrib 59%g 7.50L

Trainer Stephen Lerena Barrier 1
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,093
Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 1 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

58 2 100/1 Judd's Rocket 58kg 2.25L 1:51.66
59 11  40/1 Throng 5%g 14.75L

57 4 14/1 Darkest Hour 57kg 10.25L

57 7  8/1 Greek Fire 57kg 14.25 1:28.23

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,962
Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 14:0-0-2 12 Mths 15:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

60 7 14/1 Greenwood Drive 60kg 21.00L

60 1  9/1The Rising Legend 60kg 1.50L 1:40.5
59 16  14/1 Tumbling Stream 59g 4.75L

59 6 28/1 Soldier On 59g 1.75L 1:26.41

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $900
Win Range 1800m W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 11  $81 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

58 1 100/1 Judd's Rocket 58kg 6.25L 1:51.66

57 7 15/1 Victory Cove 60kg 16.50L 3:09.18

57 7 15/1 Mr Money 60kg 9.00L 2:41.17

57 8 22/1 Majestic Mambo 57kg 17.25L 1:52.3
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3 CAPE FLYER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Super Elle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

llJZPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Cimd Good H Greyling

50f10 VAAL Sat10Feb18 1501m CLMd Good A Sithole

70f11 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1600m CLMd Good A Sithole

30f8 TURF Sat27Janl8 1600m CLMd Soft A Sithole

13 of 15 TURF Sat 20Jan18 1600m CLMd Good S Brown
K3 COLLEGIATE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Mrs Brock

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S F G Habib & M A Sawvi & Mr K P & Mrs N M
Colours Cherry and white hoops, cherry cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clmd Good C Zackey

30f12 VAAL Sat10Febl8 2001m CLMd Good C Zackey

50f11 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1600m CLMd Good P Jevu

60of9 TURF Sun7Jan18  1800m CLMd Good P Strydom

20f10 TURF Sat140ctl7 2001m CLMd Good P Strydom
EJ KARIOKE KELLY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Overlord Dam Kelly's Promise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Pieter Brown, Mrs S Van Zyl & Team G Racing (no
Colours Black, orange star, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clmd Good D Schwarz
12

8of11 VAAL Thu 1lFebl8 2001m CLMd Good S Tshobosa
30f14 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2001m CLMd Good D Schwarz

13 of 14 TURF Tue 12Decl7 1400m CLMd Soft
60of11 TURF Tue310ctl7 1160m CLMd Good

M Yeni
K D Melo

. [EJ ALl PASHA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Global One Dam Hettie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Logan Pillay

Colours Cerise and yellow checks, cerise sleeves, yellow cuffs, checked cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
ZLlJZPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Cimd Good J Mphanya
60f12 VAAL Sat 10Febl8 2001m CLMd Good S Brown
90f14 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2001m CLMd Good D Lerena
12 of 15 TURF Sat 30Decl7 1400m CLMd Good D Lerena
50f9 TURF Sat23Sepl7 2001m CLMd Good D Yeo

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 14
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,989
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 22:.0-1-1 12 Mths 21:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L
60 6 28/1 Mighty Valdie 60kg 8.00L
60 10 20/1 Aranjuez 60kg 9.25L 1:38.07
59 5 13/1 Going Going Gone 59%g 8.25L 1:43.31
60 12  66/1 Hero's Honour 60kg 15.25L 1:39.66
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 12
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,937
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L
60 9  8/1 Greenwood Drive 60kg 5.25L
60 3 9/2 Aranjuez 60kg 5.00L 1:38.07
60 9  9/4 Ontario 58kg 8.50L 1:54.83
60 7 10/3 Tapenzee 60kg 0.50L
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 3
Jockey Dennis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,060
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L
60 3 13/5 Fort Augustus 60kg 22.75L 2:05.25
60 14  22/1 Florentino 58kg 0.30L
60 11  33/1 Red Indy 59kg 10.75L 1:28.37
60 5 33/1 Pietro Mascagni 59g 11.25L 1:06.99
Trainer Stephen Lerena Barrier 7
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg Prizemoney $915
Win Range - W&P% 0-5
Career 20:0-0-1 12 Mths 16:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 Plucky Plunderer 60kg L
60 5 50/1 Greenwood Drive 60kg 9.75L
60 7 25/1 Florentino 58kg 3.25L
60 18  80/1 Mutrib 59kg 14.75L
60 9 50/1 Llandudno 56kg 3.25L 2:07.52
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Pt

. [T] ONE WALL STREET

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Scarlet Wolf

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Brett Warren

Colours Orange, orange sleeves, white seams, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
llJZPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Cimd Good D Lerena
70f12 VAAL Sat10Febl8 2001m CLMd Good D Lerena
150f 15 TURF Sat 16Decl7 1600m CLMd Good J Penny

14 of 14 VAAL Wed 29Nov17 2001m CLMd Good G Lerena
20f9  TURF Sun30Jull7 1800m CLMd Good A Domeyer

SEA LORD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Russian Sage Dam Sea Shell
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B | D'oliveira

Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 1800m Clmd Good JV Merwe
12
70f11 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 2001m CLMd Good P Mlangeni
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Jan18 1800m CLMd Good M Thackeray
90f12 VAAL Thu 28Decl7 1700m CLMd Good M | Duba
90f16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good D Mansour

4 year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Wolf Beat

o

Breeder Unknown
Owners Monte Carlo Syndicate (nom: Mr M K Wittstock)
Colours Red and white checked diamonds, purple sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJZPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Cimd Good M Thackeray
10 of 10 TURF Sat3Febl8  1600m CLMd Good D Lerena

14 of 14 TURF Tue 12Decl7 1400m CLMd Soft  J Penny

11 of 14 VAAL Tue 21Novl7 1600m CLMd Good J Penny

14 of 14 TURF Thu9Novl7 1400m CLMd Good C Thabana

ROCKSTAR CHILD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Scarlet Wolf
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Nunes & S M Ferreira

L o

Colours Black, white maltese cross, black and white striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m CImd Good R Simons
12
70f13 VAAL Thu4Jan18 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
6of11 VAAL Sat11Novl7 1200m CLMd Good C Maujean

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $1,830
W&P% 0-20

Trainer Brett Warren
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 8

60 11
60 14
60 7
60 8

12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
0dds Winner
Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
@800 @400

50/1 Greenwood Drive 60kg 11.00L
45/1 Volcanic Sunset 59g 15.75L 1:39.49
11/2 Mister Lister 60kg L

15/8 Oro Negro 60kg 1.50L 1:56.3

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,840
W&P% 0-8

Trainer Brett Webber
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 13:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 4

60 7 28/1 Fort Augustus 60kg 21.50L 2:05.25
60 9 66/1Judd's Rocket 58kg 12.50L 1:51.66
60 5 18/1 Double Tap 59g 12.75L 1:44.93
60 15/1 War Legend 58kg 10.25L 1:53.18

12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 13:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 7:0-0-0
0dds Winner

Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Stephen Lerena
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 13

12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner
Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

60 5 100/1 The Rising Legend 60kg 19.50L 1:40.5
59 10 100/1 Red Indy 59g 16.50L 1:28.37

58 100/1 Roman Flight 58kg 22.75L 1:36.29

58 15 66/1 Full Of Attitude 58kg 24.75L

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Stanley M Ferreira
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
60 10

60 2 12/1 Little Magician 60kg 8.50L
59 7 40/1 Dhabyaan 59kg 9.00L

12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
0dds Winner
Plucky Plunderer 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Vaal | Page 10



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 Kiddies Entertainment 3 March Maiden Plate (F & M) 2001m

Prize $9,480. 1st $5,925. 2nd $1,896. 3rd $948. 4th $474. 5th $237.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Wild Lady (SAF)
2. Ashdown (SAF)
3. Beacon Island (SAF)
4. Mwelase (SAF)
5. Cantata Mundi (SAF)
6. Missquoted (SAF)
7. Regal Lady (SAF)
8. Fair Cop (SAF)
9. Janis Jetlin (SAF)
10. Little Tokoyo (SAF)
11. Lady Adela (SAF)
12. Charmz Luck (SAF)
13. Cojimar (SAF)
14. Elusive Moon (SAF)

Race 3 Kiddies Entertainment 3 March Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

Mathew Thackeray
M Yeni

Francois Herholdt
Marco V'Rensburg
Calvin Habib

S Brown

Hennie Greyling
Fanie Chambers

R Danielson

Ryan Munger
Jarryd Penny
Callan Murray
Dylan Lerena (a9)
Derreck David

Trainer

Leon Erasmus

Roy Magner

Joey Soma

Joey Soma

Leon Erasmus

Leon Erasmus

Leon Erasmus

Johan Van Eck

Johan Van Eck

David Nieuwenhuizen
Dianne Stenger
Mike/adam Azzie
David Nieuwenhuizen
Gary Alexander

Last 10
x386455678
1734870590
x50s8

3797
2905039626
x08048s0
x700s0
x8058446
x7090s33
x526304575
x6000

x5

x58

x3s0

Career
26:0-1-3
9:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
20:0-1-2
6:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
6:0-0-2
26:0-3-2
4:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-1

Prize
$4,840
$1,072

$0
$0
$3,618
$0
$0
$0
$1,013
$5,681
$0
$0
$0
$1,102

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 15% 8 132
0% 11% 5 132
0% 0% 10 132
0% 0% 13 132
0% 15% 12 132
0% 0% 14 132

0% 0% 9 132
0% 0% 4 132
0% 33% 7 132
0% 19% 6 132
0% 0% 1 132
0% 0% 3 132

0% 0% 11 132
0% 50% 2 132
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WILD LADY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Wild Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J4PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good M Thackeray

30f13 VAAL Sat 10Febl8 1501m CLMd Good M Thackeray

8of14 TURF Sat3Febl8  1800m CLMd Good S Brown

60f14 VAAL Tuel6Jan18 1600m CLMd Good H Greyling

40f 11 TURF Sat13Jan18 1600m CLMd Good S Brown
3 ASHDOWN

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Neck Of The Woods
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Turkey red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, turkey red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good M Yeni
70f14 TURF Sat3Febl8  1800m CLMd Good R Danielson
3of14 VAAL ThullJanl8 1800m CLMd Good R Danielson
40f11 TURF Sat23Decl7 2001m CLMd Soft R Danielson
80of9 TURF Sat2Decl7  1600m CLMd Soft R Munger

IEJ BEACON ISLAND

4 year old b unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Bastille Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D & Mrs F N V Paton

Colours Royal blue, old gold fleur de lys, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2001m Cimd Good  F Herholdt
14

50f14 VAAL Thu1llJan18 1800m CLMd Good C Zackey
10 of 15 TURF Tue 12Decl7 1400m CLMd Soft  JV Merwe
80f10 TURF Mon 25Sepl7 1200m CLMd Good C Murray

I} MWELASE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Biarritz Dam Southern Burst

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr H Nhlapo & Mr J A Soma

Colours Red and black stripes, silver sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good M V'rensburg
70f13 VAAL Tue23Janl8 1501m CLMd Good P Strydom
90f16 TURF Sun7Jan18  1400m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
70f15 TURF Tue 12Decl7 1400m CLMd Soft M V'rensburg

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,840
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 26:0-1-3 12 Mths 27:0-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 Ashdown 60kg L
60 1 25/1 Twice A Lady 60kg 1.00L
60 3 66/1 Tigerlace 60kg 9.75L 1:53.51
59 4 20/1 Empress Rock 59kg 3.25
59 11  50/1 Awfaa 5%g 6.50L
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,072
Win Range 2001m W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 $9.5 Ashdown 60kg L
60 4 18/1 Tigerlace 60kg 8.25L 1:53.51
58 9 16/1 Hope Solo 60kg 3.00
58 10 66/1 Crown Court 60kg 7.25L
59 2 66/1 Il Mondo 59kg 13.50L 1:41.75
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 10
Jockey Francois Herholdt 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10 Ashdown 60kg L

58 4 66/1 Hope Solo 60kg 3.50L
59 17  45/1 Glamorous Scandal 59kg 14.25L 1:28.46
60 6 25/1 Distant Call 60kg 12.25L 1:13.91

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Joey Soma
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
60 13
5 4
59 13
59 12

12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0

Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner

Ashdown 60kg L

13/1 Pearl Of Bahrain 59kg 7.25L 1:31.9
45/1 Candy Kisses 59%g 8.75L 1:27.18
28/1 Glamorous Scandal 59kg 9.50L 1:28.46

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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I3 CANTATA MUNDI

' 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Onda Punk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Kriel & Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus
Colours Blue, yellow braces and sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good C Habib
90of11 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 2001m CLMd Good A Sithole
10 of 10 TURF Sun7Jan18  2850m CLMd Good H Greyling
50f11 TURF Sat23Decl7 2001m CLMd Soft S Brown
150f 16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good E Pheiffer

2 [ missQUOTED

1 4yearold ch unknown

xj, ../ Sire Byword Dam Desert Fling
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak
Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good S Brown
11 of 14 VAAL Tue 16Janl8 1600m CLMd Good M Thackeray
8of16 TURF Sat30Decl7 1400m CLMd Good S Brown
12 of 16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1000m CLMd Good E Pheiffer
40f12 VAAL Tue 28Novl7 1000m CLMd Soft S Brown

57 | REGAL LADY

11 4yearold b unknown

N ../ Sire Byword Dam Hargreaves

. Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

|'

Race Details Track Jockey
lleL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Cimd Good H Greyling
70f13 TURF Sat27Jan18 1160m CLMd Soft S Brown
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 21Decl7 1501m CLMd Good S Brown
110f 12 TURF Tue 19Decl7 1400m CLMd Good H Greyling
150f 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1160m CLMd Good S Brown

EJ FAIR cop

{a .ul'ﬁ, 4 year old b unknown
WAL sire Traffic Guard Dam Jupiter's Leda
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Josephine De Nys
Colours Gold, silver chevrons, gold cap, lead peak

Race Details Track Jockey

ZLlJAE’L of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Cimd Good F Chambers
80f10 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1700m CLMd Good F Chambers
10 of 11 TURF Sat 23Decl7 2001m CLMd Soft D Sampson
80of13 FLAM Mon 21Augl7 1400m CLMd Synth  F Chambers
40f10 FLAM Mon 26Junl7 1200m CLMd Synth  F Chambers

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,618
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 20:0-1-2 12 Mths 21:0-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12 Ashdown 60kg L
58 11  40/1 Maneater 58kg 15.75L 2:06.68
54 10 25/1 Victory Cove 60kg L 3:09.18
58 12 18/1 Crown Court 60kg 8.75L
58 28/1 Angelic 58kg 13.50L 1:52.1
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 14
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14 Ashdown 60kg L
59 5 66/1 Empress Rock 59kg 20.75L
59 3 50/1 Redberry Wood 59kg 7.25L
60 15/1 Amajory 60kg 15.25L 0:56.61
59 11 80/1 Ouro 59%g 5.50L 0:58.77
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 Ashdown 60kg L

60 9 100/1 Dressed To Impress 60kg 10.25L 1:10.66
59 15 80/1 Pale Lilac 59g 14.00L

59 17 100/1 Invincible Lady 59kg 17.25L 1:26.42

60 1 100/1 London Secret 60kg 18.50L 1:07.07

Trainer Johan Van Eck Barrier 4

Jockey Fanie Chambers 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 4 Ashdown 60kg L

59 4 100/1 Gottalottaluv 59kg 11.75L 1:44.97
58 9 40/1 Crown Court 60kg 18.25L

57 9  5/1 Green Report 60kg 9.75L 0:42.7
60 9/2 Venturi 60kg 10.00L 0:04.5
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] JANIS JETLIN

4 year old b unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam She's The Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N S Scott

Colours Jade green, black and white hooped sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
l1J4PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good
70f14 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 1501m CLMd Good
16 of 16 TURF Sun 7Jan18  1400m CLMd Good
90f14 VAAL Thu 21Decl7 1501m CLMd Good
11 0f 12 VAAL Thu 7Decl7 1200m CLMd Soft

& )] LITTLE TOKOYO

4 ] 6 year old ch unknown
Sk ../ Sire Admire Main Dam Mazisi
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
R Danielson

G Mutamba
R Munger
R Danielson
S Brown

Owners Mr E B Wright & Fernando & Marcelle Baptista & Mr

Colours White, purple fleur de lys, white sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Cimd Good
14
50f10 TURF Sat27Jan18 2400m CLMd Soft
20f7 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2400m CLMd Good
6of 7 TURF Sat16Decl7 2400m CLMd Good
3of 7 VAAL Thu 23Nov1l7 2400m CLMd Good

4 year old b unknown

. Sire Crusade Dam Olympic Affair

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Simmonds

Colours Pink, purple chevron, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Cimd Good
14
60of9 VAAL Thu1Febl8 2400m CLMd Good
13 of 14 VAAL Thu11Jan18 1800m CLMd Good
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 16Nov17 1400m CLMd Soft
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 190ctl7 1400m CLMd Good

&

57 [¥] CHARMZ LUCK

[« 4yearold ch unknown

ht. ../ Sire Pathfork Dam Charmz
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L P Ralphs & Mesdames J & K Ralphs
Colours White, blue hoop, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good
14

50f13 VAAL Sat 10Feb18 1501m CLMd Good

Jockey
R Munger

R Munger
R Munger
C Zackey
R Munger

Jockey
J Penny

S B Mthembu
J Penny

J Penny

F Semela

Jockey
C Murray

C Murray

Trainer Johan Van Eck Barrier 7
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,013
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 Ashdown 60kg L
60 11 45/1 Littlewood 60kg 15.25L 1:31.13
59 1 100/1 Candy Kisses 59kg 22.25L 1:27.18
59 2 66/1 Pale Lilac 59kg 7.75L
60 5 22/1 Lunar Dancer 60kg 13.50L 1:11.64
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,681
Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Career 26:0-3-2 12 Mths 15:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-2-1  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 10:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 Ashdown 60kg L
57 8 11/1 Artificio 60kg 12.25L 2:40.
60 7  9/1 Ma Amour 60kg 4.00L
60 5 13/2 Rite Of Spring 57kg 19.25L 2:39.45
60 3 18/1 Casino 60kg 2.25L 2:34.14
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 1
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 1 Ashdown 60kg L
60 9  33/1 Princess Tin Tin 60kg 11.75L 2:35.19
58 3 66/1 Hope Solo 60kg 10.25L
58 10 80/1 Zulu Dawn 58kg 12.25L 1:24.9
58 6 20/1 Galu Beach 58kg 24.00L 1:25.01
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 3
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Ashdown 60kg L
60 7  8/1Twice A Lady 60kg 2.75L
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COJIMAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Rosetta

Breeder Unknown

Owners MR M F SWART

Colours Grey, red 'v' bib, red and black checked sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good D Lerena

14

50f8 TURF Sat27Jan18 1600m CLMd Soft S B Mthembu
8of13 VAAL Thu7Decl7 1200m CLMd Soft L Bester

® ¥ ELUSIVE MOON

4 year old b unknown

- Sire Elusive Fort Dam Spanish Victory

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs O Hall, H Haralambous, A Joannides & G D To
Colours White, dark blue stripe, halved sleeves, dark blue cap, white star
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clmd Good D David
14
3of14 VAAL Thu 1Feb18 1501m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi
13 of 13 KENI Sat29Jull7  1200m CLMd Soft L Govender

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 11
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11 Ashdown 60kg L
56 6  7/1 Going Going Gone 59g 10.50L 1:43.31
60 8 50/1 White Winter 60kg 11.00L 1:12.61
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 2
Jockey Derreck David 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,102
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 Ashdown 60kg L
60 6 28/1 Littlewood 60kg 7.50L 1:31.13
60 2 66/1 Over Again 60kg 20.50L 1:16.89

Vaal | Page 15



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 4 Gin And Craft Beer Festival 3 March Mr 66 Handicap 2001m

Prize $7,404. 1st $4,627. 2nd $1,481. 3rd $740. 4th $370. 5th $186.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Throng (SAF)

2. Fort Augustus (SAF)

3. Hot Curry (SAF)

4. Tern Unstoned (SAF)
5. Defy Gravity (SAF)
6. Fortune Fella (SAF)
7. Judd's Rocket (SAF)

8. Trotska (SAF)

9. Gentleman Only (SAF)
10. Mister Lister (SAF)

11. Shotgun Rider (SAF)
12. Barbados Cruise (SAF)

13. Artificio (SAF)
14. Tirzan (SAF)

Race 4 Gin And Craft Beer Festival 3 March Mr 66 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

JV'd Merwe
Craig Zackey
Callan Murray
R Simons

R Danielson

P Strydom

G Wrogemann
Marco V'Rensburg
Ryan Munger

K De Melo
Fanie Chambers
K Zechner

Jarryd Penny
M Yeni

Trainer

Sean Tarry
Mike/adam Azzie
M F De Kock
Dianne Stenger
Roy Magner
Devin Little
Candice Dawson
Dorrie Sham
Tyrone Zackey
Chris Jonker
Roy Magner

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Dianne Stenger
Joey Soma

Last 10
x11x9
x1xs06
x5362175s1
2202550717
x655062441
3700866750
x12573s7
x455550185
x780230142
xs13334345
x660494789
x000007111

x1280s6826
1080554185

Career
4:2-0-0
4:1-0-0
12:2-1-2
15:2-3-0
13:1-1-0
35:4-3-3
6:1-1-1
24:2-1-2
54:4-8-7
13:1-0-4
24:2-2-2
14:3-1-0

25:1-4-1
12:1-0-2

Prize
$12,407
$6,890
$13,826
$15,097
$8,125
$31,728
$9,904
$7,213
$33,035
$9,280
$15,059
$17,445

$15,279
$7,728

W%
50%
25%
17%
13%
8%
11%
17%
8%
1%
8%
8%
21%

4%
8%

:12:00 am

P%
50%
25%
42%
33%
15%
29%
50%
21%
35%
38%
25%
29%

24%
25%
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6
7
13
5
2
17
8
3
11
10
9
15

16
14

132
131
130
130
125
125
123
123
122
121
121
119

117
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SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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THRONG

4 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Congregation
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B M A Lahoud & Messrs S Mathen, Allan F Peters
Colours Red and green halved horizontally, white stars, red cap, white star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good JV Merwe
14

10f10 VAAL Tue 30Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
1of13 TURF Sat13Janl8 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson
UPLof VAAL Thu4Janl8 1700m Clmd Good L Hewitson
13

90f14 TURF Tue 19Decl7 1160m CLMd Good L Hewitson
5. |} FORT AUGUSTUS

[« 4 4yearold ch unknown

AL/ Sire Fort Wood Dam Keyra
Breeder Unknown
Owners D D & G Cc (nom: Liz Gericke)

Colours White, red cross, white cap, red cross
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2001m Clhcp Good C Zackey
14
1of11 VAAL Thu 1Febl8 2001m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi
UPLof VAAL Thu4Jan1l8  1700m Clmd Good JV Merwe
13
16 of 16 TURF Sun 1lJunl7 1160m CLMd Good P Strydom
60f9 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good P Strydom

® | HOT CURRY

¢ )

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Indian Express

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M F De Kock, M K Ahmed, M Dally, G M Grant,

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
iJjL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good C Murray
50f14 TURF Sat27Janl8 2400m CLHcp Soft  JV Merwe
30f15 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good A Delpech
6of 14 VAAL Sat9Decl7  2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
20f16 VAAL Tue 7Novl7 2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

I3 TERN UNSTONED

5 year old b unknown

- Sire A P Answer Dam Star Sapphire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P E White

Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f3  VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good R Simons
20f15 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good R Simons
11 of 14 VAAL Sat9Decl7  2001m CLHcp Good R Simons
20f15 VAAL Thu23Novl7 2001m CLHcp Good R Simons
50f15 VAAL Tue 240ctl7 1700m CLHcp Good R Simons

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $12,407
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1700m

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 Tirzan 53kg L
55 10  6/1 Throng 55kg 0.30L 1:45.19
59 2 11/4 Throng 59g 0.30L
5 3 Before Noon 59kg L
60 1 22/1 Changing Seasons 60kg 10.50L 1:08.01
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Zackey 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,890

Win Range 2001m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 7 Tirzan 53kg L
60 4  3/1 Fort Augustus 60kg 8.25L 2:05.25
5 7 Before Noon 59kg L
57 5 10/1 Snow Boarding 57kg 27.50L 1:08.31
56 3 5/2 Samar 60kg 13.25L 1:36.49
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 13
Jockey Callan Murray 130.0kg Prizemoney $13,826

Win Range 1700m - 1950m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 13 Tirzan 53kg L
54 13  13/2 Walter Smoothie 57kg 3.75L 2:38.66
58 10 5/1 My Favourite Brown 59kg 2.25L 1:59.76
58 4/1 Ali Bon Dubai 59%g 4.50L 2:03.64
52 15 12/1 Champions Cup 53kg L 0:00.
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 5
Jockey R Simons 130.0kg Prizemoney $15,097

Win Range 2001m - 2400m W&P% 13-33

Career 15:2-3-0 12 Mths 9:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

5 5 Tirzan 53kg L

58 1 15/1 My Favourite Brown 59kg 1.50L 1:59.76

59 16/1 Ali Bon Dubai 59g 7.00L 2:03.64

58 18  22/1 Cash Time 59%g 1.75L 2:04.79

58 6 75/1 Rain Shadow 60kg 4.50L 1:44.2

Vaal | Page 17



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

I3 DEFY GRAVITY

; 4 year old b unknown
A Sire Indigo Magic Dam Red Passion
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Prof | M Sanne
Colours Yellow, purple star and sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good R Danielson
14
60f 10 VAAL Tue 6Febl8 1800m CLHcp Good R Munger
50f8 TURF Sat20Jan18 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger
12 of 15 VAAL Tue 240ctl7 1700m CLHcp Good G Lerena
60f13 VAAL Tue 100ctl7 1800m CLHcp Soft R Munger

) 7 year old b unknown

- Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Carnival Girl

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L & Mrs S Meistre & Messrs J L Close, D Fleisch

Colours White, black sleeves, red chevrons, black and red quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f3  VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good P Strydom
70f14 TURF Sat27Jan18 2400m CLHcp Soft  F Chambers
10 of 16 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2400m CL Good  F Chambers
13 of 16 TURF Tue 12Decl7 2850m CL Soft P Strydom
80of12 TURF Sun19Nov17 3001m CLHcpNHF Good G Lerena

JUDD'S ROCKET

" 4year old ch unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Jet Flyer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Vanessa Harrison

Colours Cerise, white sleeves, cerise spots, white cap, cerise spots

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good G Wrogemann

14

1of14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1800m CLMd Good L Hewitson

20f14 TURF Sun7Jan18  1400m CLMd Good D Mansour

50f14 VAAL Wed 29Nov17 1501m CLMd Good G Lerena

70f9 TURF Sat4Novl7  1400m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
—

1 Y TROTSKA

11 Syearold b unknown

Sk 1__¢/’ Sire Kahal Dam Natasha's Pride

: Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Benson & Mrs D E Turner

Colours Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2001m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg
14
40f14 VAAL Thu1lJan1l8 1400m CLHcp Good R Simons
50f8 FAIR Mon 11Decl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni
50f10 FAIR FrilDecl7  1600m CLHcp Good R Danielson
50f13 FAIR Fri29Sepl7 1600m CLHcp Synth R Danielson

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey R Danielson 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,125
Win Range 1700m W&P% 8-15
Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
2 Tirzan 53kg L
55 7 16/1 West Coast Warrior 55kg 9.75L 1:47.82
55 7 28/1 Yakeen 58kg 8.25L 1:37.77
59 4 11/2 Rain Shadow 60kg 8.50L 1:44.2
56 9  7/1 Diamond Dancer 58kg 3.75L 1:51.44
Trainer Devin Little Barrier 17
Jockey P Strydom 125.0kg Prizemoney $31,728

Win Range 2601m - 2850m W&P% 11-29

Career 35:4-3-3 12 Mths 15:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:3-3-3  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 17 Tirzan 53kg L
56 5 28/1 Walter Smoothie 57kg 4.50L 2:38.66
54 6 33/1 Sheet Weaver 56kg 6.25L
56 10 15/1 Dromedaris 52kg 17.00L 3:09.8
63 1  7/1 Dromedaris 57kg 14.25L 3:12.27
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 8
Jockey G Wrogemann 123.0kg Prizemoney $9,904

Win Range 1800m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

56 8 Tirzan 53kg L

58 5 10/3 Judd's Rocket 58kg 0.30L 1:51.66

59 2 9/1 Soldier On 59kg 0.75L 1:26.41

58 6 13/2 The Rocketman 58kg 3.50L

60 4 33/10 Double Mink 60kg 8.75L 1:28.21
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 3
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,213
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 8-21
Career 24:2-1-2 12 Mths 15:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

56 3 Tirzan 53kg L

56 14  18/1 Witch King 60kg 5.00L

56 4 9/1 Leadman 58kg 2.50L 1:38.44

59 13/2 Koncealed 54kg 1.75L 1:38.17

58 6 12/1Tin Soldier 60kg 2.75L 0:02.8
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_ [F) GENTLEMAN ONLY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Sand Trap

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B A Habib & S F G Habib & Mr K P & Mrs N M

Colours Bright purple and bright yellow qtd diagona,checked diamond slvs,b
yellow cap,b purple peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good R Munger
14
70f14 VAAL Thu4Janl8  2001m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
80of 11 TURF Sat16Decl7 1800m CLHcp Good S Fortune
11 0f 16 TURF Tue 12Decl7 2850m CL Soft S Fortune
20f11 TURF Sat210ctl7 1950m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
i 1] MISTER LISTER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fan Club's Mister Dam Cyclone Barbara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good KD Melo
14
1of14 VAAL Wed 29Nov17 2001m CLMd Good K Zechner
30f10 VAAL Sat1INovl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
30f10 TURF Tue310ctl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
30f10 TURF Sat140ctl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
5 year old b unknown
L Sire Traffic Guard Dam Princess Camilla
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C B Cubitt & S W Robinson
Colours Royal blue, broad sky blue stripe, white braces, blue sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
iJPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good  F Chambers
4
60f15 VAAL Tue23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good R Danielson
60of13 VAAL Tue2Janl8  1600m CLHcp Good F Herholdt
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 16Novl7 1400m CLHcp Soft P Strydom
40f13 VAAL Sat 30Sepl7 1400m CLHcp Good P Strydom

BARBADOS CRUISE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Downtown Street

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Bryn Ressell, Motrade 252 (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J

L

Colours Black and red hoops, red and yellow hooped sleeves, black and yellow
hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good K Zechner
14
11 of 14 VAAL Thu4Jan18  2001m CLHcp Good K Zechner
11 0of 12 VAAL Thu 21Dec17 1700m CLHcp Good M Yeni
13 of 15 VAAL Thu 23Nov17 2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni
12 of 15 VAAL Tue 7Novl7 1501m CLHcp Good M Yeni

Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 11
Jockey Ryan Munger 122.0kg Prizemoney $33,035
Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 7-35
Career 54:4-8-7 12 Mths 20:1-5-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:4-7-6  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 26:3-4-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11 Tirzan 53kg L
54 8 16/1 Cash Time 62kg L
54 6 12/1 Diamond Dancer 60kg 8.25L 1:52.07
52 15 28/1 Dromedaris 52kg 13.50L 3:09.8
57 2 10/1 Hot Curry 53kg 0.30L 2:02.43
Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 10
Jockey K De Melo 121.0kg Prizemoney $9,280
Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-38
Career 13:1-0-4 12 Mths 14:1-0-4 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10 Tirzan 53kg L
60 13  7/1 Mister Lister 60kg 1.75L
60 10  7/1 Big Parade 57kg 1.50L
60 6  4/1 Orson 60kg 8.00L 2:05.75
60 9  8/1 Tapenzee 60kg 1.00L
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 9
Jockey Fanie Chambers 121.0kg Prizemoney $15,059
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-25
Career 24:2-2-2 12 Miths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 9 Tirzan 53kg L
55 3 22/1 My Favourite Brown 59kg 2.75L 1:59.76
54 6 14/1Time To Be Great 52kg 4.00L
58 16  5/1 Neuf De Pape 58kg 9.50L 1:22.13
58 9 5/1 Casciano 57kg 1.25L 1:22.39
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 15
Jockey K Zechner 119.0kg Prizemoney $17,445

Win Range 2001m - 2400m W&P% 21-29

Career 14:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 15 Tirzan 53kg L

53 11 40/1 Cash Time 62kg L

58 8 33/1 Polar Ice 59kg 8.50L

59 9 12/1 Cash Time 59%g 16.25L 2:04.79

57 3 18/1 Sleepinseattle 56kg 8.25L
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ARTIFICIO

5 year old b unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Shopping Paradise
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Baars

Colours Grey and orange diagonal stripes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good J Penny
10f10 TURF Sat27Janl8 2400m CLMd Soft  J Penny
20f14 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2001m CLMd Good J Penny
80of16 VAAL Sat9Decl7  1800m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
10 of 13 VAAL Thu 16Novl7 1400m CLMd Soft S Ngcayechibi

TIRZAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Tirza

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Malik, T J Dodgen, A C Preddy, J A Soma,

Colours Royal blue, orange epaulettes, black sleeves, orange and royal blue
quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of3  VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2001m Clhcp Good M Yeni
10 of 15 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good P Strydom
80of14 VAAL ThullJanl8 1700m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
12 of 14 TURF Sat 16Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good K Zechner
50f14 TURF Wed 2Augl7 2001m CLHcp Good C Zackey

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 16
Jockey Jarryd Penny 117.0kg Prizemoney $15,279
Win Range 2400m W&P% 4-24
Career 25:1-4-1 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-3-1  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:0-4-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 16 Tirzan 53kg L
60 10  6/1 Artificio 60kg 0.50L 2:40.
60 3 33/1 Florentino 58kg 0.20L
60 16/1 War Legend 58kg 9.75L 1:53.18
60 3 13/1 Witch King 60kg 14.25L 0:00.
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 14
Jockey M Yeni 117.0kg Prizemoney $7,728
Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 14 $34Tirzan53kg L
55 17 7/1 My Favourite Brown 59kg 4.75L 1:59.76
55 4 14/1 Querari Viking 58kg 3.50L
57 4 13/1 Blazing Winter 59%g 12.25L 1:25.7
59 8  7/1Inn A Million 58kg 2.75L 2:06.89
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Race 5 Book For Classic Day 7 April Fm 62 Handicap (F & M) 2400m : 12:35 am
Prize $9,027. 1st $5,642. 2nd $1,805. 3rd $903. 4th $451. 5th $226.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arte (SAF) Callan Murray Grant Maroun x712565648 23:3-1-2 $22286 13% 26% 11 132
2. Sassi Model (SAF) Ryan Munger Gary Alexander x2951257s0 7:1-2-0 $9.602 14% 43% 8 129
3. Just A Jet (SAF) P Strydom Mike/adam Azzie x63x311s55 15:2-3-4 $19974 13% 60% 2 128
4. Tundra Taita (SAF) K Zechner Michael Nicholas 2532674351 11:1-1-3 $9482 9% 45% 4 126

Houdalakis
5. Cranberry Crush (SAF) K De Melo Chris Erasmus x920694593 52:3-5-3 $27,140 6% 21% 10 122
6. Barbie Doll (SAF) Craig Zackey Gavin Van Zyl x654540s13 10:1-0-1 $7,020 10% 20% 7 120
7. Ma Amour (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Stanley M Ferreira x122042347 11:1-3-1 $13051 9% 45% 5 118
8. Flying Dream (SAF) Derreck David Gary Alexander 1755277703 28:2-3-6 $19292 7% 39% 3 116
9. Golddust Woman (SAF)  Dylan Lerena (a9) David Nieuwenhuizen 3040537680 20:1-1-1 $7759 5% 15% 9 115
10. Peg 0’ My Heart (SAF) M Yeni Scott Kenny x489953206 34:1-3-3 $12454 3% 21% 1 115
11. Charter Jet (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Leon Erasmus x999800970 44:1-5-7 $21,403 2% 30% 6 115

Race 5 Book For Classic Day 7 April Fm 62 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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2 N ARTE

o 4} Syearoldbunknown
'm}j,_. J/’I Sire Ideal World Dam Idler
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J A Maroun & G J Maroun
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2400m Clhcp Good C Murray
11
70f9 TURF Sat3Febl8  2400m CL Good M Yeni
1of8 TURF Sat20Jan18 3200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
20f10 VAAL Thu4Janl8 2400m Cl Good L Hewitson
50f9 VAAL Thu 14Dec17 2400m CLHcp Good R Munger
5 year old ch unknown
- Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Princess Sassi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Greg Bortz & Bryn Ressell & Miss J A Alexan
Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands,
striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
iJIPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good R Munger
20f14 VAAL Thu4Janl8  1800m CLHcp Good R Munger
90f14 VAAL Thu23Novl7 1501m CLHcp Good R Munger
1of9 VAAL Thu1llMayl7 1700m CLMd Good A Fortune
20f11 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1600m CLMd Soft  CZackey
6 year old b unknown
L Sire Just As Well Dam A Thousand Jets
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Justus Van Wyk
Colours Royal blue, dayglo pink braces, royal blue and dayglo pink striped
sleeves, dayglo pink cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2400m Clhcp Good P Strydom
11
60f9 TURF Sat3Febl8  2400m CL Good JV Merwe
30f8 TURF Sat20Janl8 3200m CLHcp Good K Zechner
UPLof VAAL Thu4Janl8  2400m Cl Good K Zechner
10
30f8 TURF Tue12Decl7 2400m CL Soft K Zechner
4 year old b unknown
: Sire Marchfield Dam Falconry
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Lucky Houdalakis, D F Coles, G B Gray, Max
Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good K Zechner
50f12 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni
30f14 VAAL Thu4Janl8  1800m CLHcp Good K Zechner
20f12 TURF Sat2Decl7  2001m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
6of8 VAAL Sat11Novl7 1600m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $22,286
W&P% 13-26

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
Win Range 2200m - 3200m

Career 23:3-1-2 12 Mths 17:3-1-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11 Flying Dream 53kg L
52 3 9/1 Bondiblu 57kg 6.25L 2:34.25
59 6  6/4 Arte59kg 1751 3:30.1
5 8 Bondiblu 58kg L
55 1 13/2 Subtle Force 53kg 2.50L 2:30.29
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,602
Win Range 1700m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 8 Flying Dream 53kg L
57 7 25/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 0.50L
57 8 18/1 Fish River Canyon 58kg 7.25L 1:31.74
60 5 16/10 Sassi Model 60kg 0.50L 1:45.77
60 4  7/2Flipflash 60kg 0.50L 1:41.83
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $19,974

Win Range 2400m W&P% 13-60

Career 15:2-3-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 2 Flying Dream 53kg L

52 8 15/1 Bondiblu 57kg 5.25L 2:34.25

60 4  4/1 Arte59kg 3.25L 3:30.1

5 1 Bondiblu 58kg L

54 5 10/3 Parisienne Chic 60kg 7.25L 2:37.5
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 4
Jockey K Zechner 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,482
Win Range 1700m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-1-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 4 Flying Dream 53kg L

54 7 15/2 Return To Power 58kg 5.25L 1:59.57

58 8  7/2 Beautiful Shay 57kg 2.25L

59 12 11/2 Subtle Force 57kg 1.50L 2:10.32

55 6 14/1 Flying Fable 59kg 3.25L
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I} CRANBERRY CRUSH

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Juniper Berry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2400m Clhcp Good KD Melo
11
90of9 TURF Sat3Febl8  2400m CL Good M Thackeray
20f8 TURF Sat20Jan18 3200m CLHcp Good C Murray
10 of 14 VAAL Thu4Jan18  1800m CLHcp Good J V Merwe
60f9 VAAL Thu14Decl7 2400m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

' 14 4yearold b unknown

- Sire Judpot Dam Koboshi

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs R G Coppin & G Baldeo & Team G Racing (nom:

Colours White, dayglo green rings, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2400m Clhcp Good C Zackey
11
60of 15 VAAL Tue6Febl8 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy
50f16 TURF Sat13Janl8 2001m CLHcp Good KD Melo
40f12 TURF Sat2Decl7  2001m CLHcp Soft KD Melo
50f14 VAAL Thu 16Nov17 1600m CLNvHcp Soft KD Melo

5 year old b unknown

" Sire Royal Air Force Dam Ma Petit Choux

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G Clarke, A C Dickerson & K Padayachee

Colours Dayglo orange, black diamond, collar and sleeves, dayglo orange cuffs

and cap, black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
EJIPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg
1of7 VAAL Wed 17Jan18 2400m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
20f7 TURF Sat16Decl7 2400m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
20f7  VAAL Thu 23Nov1l7 2400m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
10 of 11 VAAL Tue 100ctl7 1800m CLMd Soft W C Marwing

EJ FLYING DREAM

6 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Bindella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G P Sadie & M C Berzack & Mrs S E M Louw

L

Colours Chocolate, straw sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good D David
70f14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good D Schwarz
50f12 TURF Sat2Decl7  2001m CLHcp Soft G lLerena
50f15 VAAL Thu2Novl7 2400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
20f15 VAAL Tue 170ctl7 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey K De Melo 122.0kg Prizemoney $27,140
Win Range 2001m - 2200m W&P% 6-21
Career 52:3-5-3 12 Mths 25:1-3-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 49:3-5-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track19:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10 Flying Dream 53kg L
52 1 28/1 Bondiblu 57kg 8.25L 2:34.25
57 2 9/1 Arte 59kg 1.75L 3:30.1
55 3 11/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 6.25L
54 7 15/2 Subtle Force 53kg 2.75L 2:30.29
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Zackey 120.0kg Prizemoney $7,020

Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
5 7 Flying Dream 53kg L
57 14 12/1 Silver Duchess 58kg 4.25L 1:36.04
57 14  7/1 Subtle Force 59kg 3.25L
59 10  9/1 Subtle Force 57kg 3.50L 2:10.32
58 14  15/2 Teenage Dream 58kg 7.25L 1:35.34
Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 5
Jockey Marco V'Rensbhurg 118.0kg Prizemoney $13,051
Win Range 2400m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 5 Flying Dream 53kg L
60 2 4/11 Ma Amour 60kg 4.00L
60 7  7/2Rite Of Spring 57kg 2.25L 2:39.45
60 4  7/1 Casino 60kg 2.00L 2:34.14
60 12  14/1 Hot Talent 60kg 14.25L 1:54.3
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 3
Jockey Derreck David 116.0kg Prizemoney $19,292
Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 7-39
Career 28:2-3-6 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-3-6  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 3 $13 Flying Dream 53kg L
52 5  7/1 Waity Katie 52kg 6.25L 1:44.14
58 5 11/2 Subtle Force 57kg 3.75L 2:10.32
54 14 22/1 Just A Jet 53kg 5.25L 2:29.27
53 2 11/2 Martha'S Vineyard 55kg 0.50L 1:51.14
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EJ GoLDDUST WOMAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Mat Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen
Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

"

Race Details Track
30f11 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good
13 of 15 VAAL Tue 6Feb18  1600m CLHcp Good
40f 14 VAAL Thu25Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good
10 of 16 TURF Sat 13Jan18 2001m CLHcp Good
50f14 VAAL Thu4Janl8 1800m CLHcp Good

B PEG 0' MY HEART

¢)

6 year old b unknown
Sire Jay Peg Dam Wintie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M V Patel

Jockey

D Lerena

M Thackeray
M Yeni

D Schwarz

D Schwarz

Colours Yellow and orange halved diagonally, green sleeves, white

armlets,orange and yellow striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Febl8 2400m Clhcp Good
1
40f8 TURF Sat20Jan18 3200m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Thu4Janl8  1800m CLHcp Good
90of9 VAAL Thu 14Decl7 2400m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu 16Novl7 1600m CLNvHcp Soft
5 year old ch unknown
L Sire A P Arrow Dam Millionaires Row
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
iJIPL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 2400m Clhcp Good
90f12 VAAL Tue 30Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good
90f11 TURF Sat27Jan18 1400m CLNvHcp Soft
90f10 TURF Sat13Jan18 1400m CLHcp Good
80of 11 TURF Tue 19Decl7 1400m CLHcp Good

Jockey
M Yeni

K D Melo

D Mansour

M Yeni

G Wrogemann

Jockey
M Thackeray

M Thackeray
J Penny

H Greyling
JV Merwe

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $7,759
W&P% 5-15

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen
Jockey Dylan Lerena 115.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Career 20:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
52 9
53 18
52 13
54 16
53 15

12 Mths 17:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 17:1-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0
0dds Winner

Flying Dream 53kg L
20/1 Silver Duchess 58kg 11.50L 1:36.04
16/1 Waity Katie 52kg 3.50L 1:44.14
12/1 Subtle Force 59%g 6.25L
14/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 4.25L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $12,454
W&P% 3-21

Trainer Scott Kenny
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 34:1-3-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-0
Wgt Br.
5 1

12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0
Good 32:1-3-2  Soft 2:0-0-1
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 19:0-3-2
0dds Winner

Flying Dream 53kg L

2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

54 8
53 4
52 10
50 11

9/1 Arte 59kg 4.50L 3:30.1
33/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 6.25L

5/1 Subtle Force 53kg 8.25L 2:30.29
22/1 Teenage Dream 58kg 11.25L 1:35.34

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $21,403
W&P% 2-30

Trainer Leon Erasmus
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 44:1-5-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
52 6

52
52
52
52

12 Mths 30:1-4-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 38:1-5-6  Soft 6:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 21:1-2-3
0dds Winner

Flying Dream 53kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

8 100/1 Braxton 54kg 10.25L 1:44.43
13 66/1 Radiant Splendour 5%g 14.25L 1:27.19
10 28/1 Alileo 60kg 15.25L

4 66/1 Fish River 59kg 9.50L 1:25.18
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Race 6 www.tabonline.co.za Fm 60 Apprentice Handicap (F & M) 1800m

Prize $6,862. 1st $4,288. 2nd $1,372. 3rd $687. 4th $343. 5th §172.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Black Cashmere (SAF)  Diego De Gouveia  Paul Peter x6s0397380
(a3)
2. Dawn Flight (SAF) Eric Saziso Ngwane  Sean Tarry x543x00s37
3. Modesty (SAF) Sandile Mbhele (@9) Stanley M Ferreira x0s137239
4, A P Chanel (SAF) Dennis Schwarz (a3) Gary Alexander x680s21772
5. Princess Tin Tin (SAF)  Dylan Lerena (@9)  Geoff Woodruff x193s50595
6. Eversilver (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Clifford Harris Xx7x3820450
(a3)
7. Catch A Thief (SAF) Julius Mphanya (a9) Stephen Lerena x94xs88779
8. Main Roll (SAF) Serino Moodley (a3)  Scott Kenny 2795797378
9. Cool Fantasy (SAF) Calvin Ngcobo Brett Warren x505859512
11. Young Flirt (SAF) Louis Burke (a9) Erico Verdonese xs60s03839
12. Cosmo Russe (SAF) Tejash Juglall (@9)  Joey Soma x300669650
13. River Run (SAF) Ashton Arries (@3) ~ Tony Nassif 1046056694
14. Tales Of Mambo (SAF) Khanya Sakayi (@9)  Tony Nassif 3659680787

Career
23:1-2-2

24:4-1-3
7:1-1-2
30:5-3-2
6:1-0-1
36:1-4-9

40:0-5-3
16:2-0-1
24:3-3-1

11:1-0-2
2311-3-1
36:1-4-1
37:2-3-2

Prize
$9,436

$26,458
$8,489
$23,549
$7,868
$19,742

$6,807
$12,290
$13,928

$6,550
$11,199
$9,748
$6,842

Race 6 www.tabonline.co.za Fm 60 Apprentice Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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W%
4%

17%
14%
17%
17%

3%

0%
13%
13%

9%
4%
3%
5%

:1:10 am

P% Bar Wgt

2% 9

3% 5
51% 10
3% 4
3% 14
39% 12

20% 8
19% 7
29% 3

132

131
127
126
123
121

119
119
118

SCRATCHED

27% 15
2% 2
17% 6
19% 11

116
115
115
115

SCRATCHED
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- [F¥ BLACK CASHMERE

' 6year old b unknown

Sire Dupont Dam Lady Mia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs V Williams

Colours Aquamarine, white sash, vieux rose sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good D D Gouveia
13
60f10 VAAL Sat 10Febl8 2001m CLHcp Good C Habib
12 0f 13 SCOT Sun 24Sepl7 1950m CLHcp Good D Schwarz
30f8 SCOT Sun10Sepl7 1950m CLHcp Good D Schwarz
90f12 SCOT Thu3Augl7 2001m CLHcp Good A Arries
f. "\..
_ |3 DAWN FLIGHT
6 year old b unknown
- Sire Elusive Fort Dam Rydethecreek

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms F M Sparg & Mr B Riley

Colours Violet, yellow spots, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good E S Ngwane
13
50f14 VAAL Thu 15Febl8 1600m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson
40f12 VAAL Tue30Jan18 1700m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
30f11 VAAL Tue 16Jan18 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
EJPL of TURF Sat30Decl7 1800m Clhcp Good R Danielson

0

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Absolute Mission
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Visser

Colours Black, red broad stripe, white braces and sleeves, red armbands, black
cap, red peak

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J3PL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good S Mbhele

10 of 14 VAAL Thu 8Feb18 1200m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg

1of11 GREY Fri7Aprl7 ~ 2001m CLMd Synth KD Melo

30f9  GREY Fri24Marl7 1600m CLMd Synth KD Melo

70f11 SCOT Sun12Febl7 1600m CLMd Soft KD Melo
I3 A P CHANEL

7 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Cococay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G M Alexander, F Dippenaar, A B Giuricich,

"

Colours Black and old gold stripes, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good D Schwarz
13
60f8 TURF Sat20Jan18 3200m CLHcp Good R Munger
80of 15 VAAL Thu 28Decl7 1700m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
11 0f 13 VAAL Sat9Decl7  2001m CLHcp Good KD Melo
20f14 TURF Wed 2Augl7 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,436
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-22
Career 23:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 River Run 52kg L
525  22/1 Secret Potion 56kg 6.25L
53 15  25/1 Ever Dear 61kg 6.25L 1:59.82
53 9  5/1Peggy's Dream 54kg 0.25L 0:12.
58 11  13/1 Skyfire 54kg 7.25L 2:04.35
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Eric Saziso Ngwane 131.0kg Prizemoney $26,458

Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 17-33

Career 24:4-1-3 12 Mths 15:2-1-2 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-0-3  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 121-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
5 5 River Run 52kg L
58 2 6/1 Gold Shades 56kg 4.50L
52 5 15/2 Braxton 54kg 3.25L 1:44.43
56 13 18/1 Flowing Gown 55kg 2.75L
5 2 Emerald Bay 56kg L
Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 10
Jockey Sandile Mbhele 127.0kg Prizemoney $8,489

Win Range 2001m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 10 River Run 52kg L
54 15 18/1 Last Chirp 60kg 7.25L 1:10.17
60 8  3/1 Modesty 60kg 1.75L 0:04.8
60 9  5/2 Russet Roses 60kg 4.25L 0:02.7
60 6  3/4 Baobab 60kg 13.75L 1:42.1
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 4
Jockey Dennis Schwarz 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,549

Win Range 1700m - 2001m W&P% 17-33

Career 30:5-3-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
57 4

59 5 15/1 Arte 59kg 13.50L 3:30.1

58 1 15/1 Secret Potion 60kg 3.50L 1:45.16

57 15/2 Spring Poetry 57kg 8.75L 2:05.17

58 7 12/1 September Bloom 59kg 1.25L 2:07.46

12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Good 29:5-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 14:3-2-0 Track 12:3-1-0
0dds Winner

River Run 52kg L

2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 7:2-1-0
@800 @400
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pea SH I:ijRII\:CESS TIN TIN
'\_f:_\}r_il/" year o unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Princess Kahal
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D J & Mrs L Donaldson

Colours Lilac, primrose stars, white sleeves, primrose cap, lilac stars

Race Details Track Jockey

lngL of VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good D Lerena
10f9 VAAL Thu1lFebl8 2400m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi
90f14 VAAL ThullJanl8 1800m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
30f11 TURF Sat23Decl7 2001m CLMd Soft M V'rensburg
13 of 14 VAAL Thu190ctl7 1400m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi

K3 EVERSILVER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Silver Tree
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C P Harris

Colours Black and white stripes, orange sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good M Mjoka
13
70f8 TURF Sat20Jan18 3200m CLHcp Good M Yeni
UPLof VAAL Thu4Janl8  2400m Cl Good M Mjoka
10
30f9 VAAL Thu 14Decl7 2400m CLHcp Good H Greyling
80of15 VAAL Thu2Novl7 2400m CLHcp Good M Yeni
9 year old b unknown
. Sire Malhub Dam Vice Queen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Logan Pillay
Colours Cerise and yellow checks, cerise sleeves, yellow cuffs, checked cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good J Mphanya
13
90f12 VAAL Sat 10Feb18 1501m CLHcp Good K Zechner
40f12 VAAL Tue 23Jan18 1800m CLHcp Good D Lerena
UPLof TURF Sat30Decl7 1800m Clhcp Good D Lerena
10
8of 11 TURF Thu 14Sepl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger
5 year old ch unknown
L Sire Main Aim Dam Merlene
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D Fleischman & D lliadis
Colours Dayglo orange, white seams, dayglo orange collar and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 VAAL Tue 20Feb18 1800m Clhcp Good S Moodley
70f13 VAAL Tue 16Jan18 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni
90of14 VAAL Thu4Janl8  1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
70f9  TURF Thu 21Sepl7 1400m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
90f13 VAAL Thu17Augl7 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni

Trainer Geoff Woodruff
Jockey Dylan Lerena 123.0kg
Win Range 2400m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $7,368
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 14 River Run 52kg L
60 5 13/5 Princess Tin Tin 60kg 2.25L 2:35.19
60 15 16/1 Hope Solo 60kg 6.25
60 2 18/1 Crown Court 60kg 5.50L
60 3 10/1 Galu Beach 58kg 16.50L 1